

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23130/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in WP No. 12848/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. HARI PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26176 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26177 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26178 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26180 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kr.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

All the respondents have been served in SLP(C)No.23130/2008.

Counsel appearing for R-1,3 to 10 seeks further time to  
file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted.All the respondents in SLP(C)No.26176/2008 are served but  
there is no appearance for any of them.R-2 to 7 in SLP(C)26177/2008 are served but there is no  
appearance for any of them. R-1 is reported to be dead. Application  
for condoning the delay in filing substitution application is filed  
which has to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

..2/-

Item No. 41 :2:

Service of notice is complete on the respondents in  
SLP(C)No.26178/2008 but there is no appearance. Service of  
notice in SLP(c)26180/2008 is also complete but no one has  
appeared for the respondent.

List the matter on 1.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar