

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23130/2008

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. HARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26176 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26177 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26178 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26180 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Srivastava,Av.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanka Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except SLP
No.26177/2008.

In SLP No.23130/2008 counsel appearing for the respondent
Nos. 1, 3 to 10 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Time
granted till 8.10.2009 as a last chance.

List the matter on 8.10.2009.

SLP No.26177/2008 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar