

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 3 & 4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26177/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in
12865/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD) WP No.

B.S.N.L. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SANYASI RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.3: (With appln. For substitution to bring on record the
LRs of deceased respondent No.1)

I.A.NO.4: (With appln. For c/delay in filing the appln. Of
substitution) (with office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 4 for condoning the delay in filing the application
for substitution is allowed and delay is condoned.

I.A. 3 for bringing the LRs of the deceased first
respondent is allowed and petitioner is permitted to bring the
LRs of the first respondent on record. Cause title to be
amended.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master