

\204ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23130/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in WP No. 12848/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. HARI PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26176 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26177 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26180 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26178 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mr. Prithvi Pat, Adv.
for Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
praying for time for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for six weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master