

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23130/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in WP No.12848/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. HARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26176 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26177 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26180 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26178 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Guraja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hittendra Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the facts of the case, we are not inclined to exercise the Court's power under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

....2/-

: 2 :

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master